

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**CLEVELAND AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS****BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS****THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 @ 10:00AM****HAHGMUN24.016**

<i>Contractor</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>	<i>ALT BID</i>	<i>BASE BID + ALT BID</i>
4 CLEAN-UP, INC. P.O BOX 5098, NORTH BERGEN, NJ 07047 PHONE: 201-271-0042 FAX: 201-271-0118	\$229,500.02	\$133,976.02	\$363,476.04
SMITH-SONDY ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION CO. 150 ANDERSON AVENUE, WALLINGTON, NJ 07057 PHONE: 973-777-7833	\$235,461.75	\$143,932.88	\$379,394.63
AJM CONTRACTORS, INC. 300 KULLER ROAD, CLIFTON, NJ 07011 PHONE: 973-772-9292	\$244,927.50	\$141,070.00	\$385,997.50
CIFELLI & SON GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 81 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NUTLEY, NJ PHONE: 732-952-8282	\$249,667.00	\$142,542.00	\$392,209.00
DLS CONTRACTING, INC. 36 MONTESANO ROAD, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004 PHONE: 973-661-4188 FAX: 973-661-4199	\$250,748.50	\$171,775.50 Missing Item 16	\$422,524.00
D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC., 675 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NUTLEY, NJ 07110 PHONE: 973-667-7300 FAX: 973-667-1190	\$238,236.59	\$185,107.13 Missing Item 16	\$423,343.72

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

	PROJECT: CLEVELAND AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS																
	FOR: BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS																
	BIDS RECEIVED: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024																
	PROJECT NUMBER: HAHGMUN24.016																
	BASE BID: BOULEVARD TO TERRACE AVENUE				4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ		Smith-Sondy Asphalt & Construction 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ		Cifelli & Son General Construction 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ		D.L.S. Contracting, Inc. 36 Monmtesano Road Fairfield, NJ		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ		
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
3	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02		
4	Site Clearing/Demolition	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
5	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	6,310	\$ 4.50	\$ 28,395.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 30,729.70	\$ 4.75	\$ 29,972.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,860.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 29,341.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 31,865.50		
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Mix Surface Course	TONS	750	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 100.16	\$ 75,120.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 72,000.00		
7	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	220	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00		
8	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	635	\$ 1.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.35		
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If and Where Directed)	TONS	155	\$ 1.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.55	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 155.00		
10	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00		
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick Reinforced	SY	15	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 102.20	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00		
12	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
13	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	LF	1,040	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 52,728.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 37,700.00		
14	Belgian Block Curb (If and Where Directed)	LF	80	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00		
15	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	7	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00		
16	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00		
17	Manhole Cover and Frame (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
18	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07		
19	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
20	Bicycle Grate	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		
21	Curb Piece N0Eco	UNIT	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		
22	Traffic Markings, Lines 8", Thermoplastic	LF	260	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,105.00		
23	Traffic Markings, Lines 24", Thermoplastic	LF	50	\$ 11.70	\$ 585.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00		
24	Traffic Signage, Complete	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 329.25	\$ 658.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		
25	Relocate Traffic Signage, Complete	UNIT	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 164.75	\$ 164.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
26	Japanese Ivory Silk Lilac 2" - 2.5" Cal., B&B (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
27	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	265	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,590.00		
28	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	265	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00		
29	Straw Mulching	SY	265	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.65		
30	Police Traffic Director Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
31	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
32	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
	BASE BID: BOULEVARD TO TERRACE AVENUE				\$ 220,500.02		\$ 235,461.75		\$ 244,927.50		\$ 249,667.00		\$ 250,748.50		\$ 238,236.59		

	PROJECT: CLEVELAND AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS															
	FOR: BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS															
	BIDS RECEIVED: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024															
	PROJECT NUMBER: HAHGMUN24.016															
	ALTERNATE BID: TERRACE AVENUE TO DEAD END			4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ		Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ		Cifelli & Son General Construction 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Monmtesano Road Fairfield, NJ		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ		
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
2	Site Clearing/Demolition	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
3	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	
4	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	1,490	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 7,256.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 6,928.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 7,524.50	
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Mix Surface Course	TONS	155	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 100.16	\$ 15,524.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 14,880.00	
6	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	55	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	
7	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	
8	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	155	\$ 1.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.55	
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Mix Base Course (If and Where Directed)	TONS	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	
10	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
11	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	
12	Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
13	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
14	Curb Piece N-Eco	UNIT	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	
15	15" Reinforce Concrete Pipe, Class V	LF	405	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 135.80	\$ 54,999.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 101,250.00	
16	Manhole	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
17	Traffic Markings, Lines 24", Thermoplastic	LF	30	\$ 11.70	\$ 351.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	
18	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Thermoplastic	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	
19	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	
20	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	
21	Straw Mulching	SY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	
22	Police Traffic Director Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
23	Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
24	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	
	TERRACE AVENUE TO DEAD END				\$ 133,976.02		\$ 143,932.88		\$ 141,070.00		\$ 142,542.00		\$ 171,775.50		\$ 185,107.13	
Missing Item 16Missing Item 16																